

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 22582/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2017 in GA No. 599/2016 passed in ITAT No. 118 of 2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

DENIEL MERCHANTS P. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75618/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75620/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Subash Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is argued by Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, that the High Court has not dealt with the matter of the petitioners and see whether it was a fit case for exercise of power under Section 263 of the Income Tax Act.

Issue notice.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER